



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT230726	July 26, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order:	007	Contract:	T3869
District:	District 3		Counties:	OKALOOSA	Fed Aid No:	D323075B
Contract Time:	235 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44759115201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 397 (JOHN SIMS PKWY) AND SR 190 (VALPARAISO PKWY), FROM				22024325201	

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,656,451.63	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,843,949.91	104.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

District: District 3

Counties: OKALOOSA

Fed Aid No: D323075B

Contract Time: 235 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44759115201 (*)
22024325201

Contract Descr: SR 397 (JOHN SIMS PKWY) AND SR 190 (VALPARAISO PKWY), FROM

The Improvements under this Contract FPID: 447591-1-52-01 consist of the milling and resurfacing of SR 397 (John Sims Parkway) from Eglin AFB Front Gates to SR 190 in Okaloosa County. Also included in this project are concrete sidewalk improvements, drainage improvements and signing and pavement marking improvements. This project is to be let to Contract with FPID: 220243-2-52-01 SR 190 (Valparaiso Parkway) from SR 85 (Eglin Parkway) to SR 397 (John Sims Parkway). This project includes milling and resurfacing, auxiliary lane widening, isolated roadway reconstruction, sidewalk improvements, concrete ditch paving and signing and pavement marking improvements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22024325201		(1.000) LS	420,000.00000	420,000.00	286,831.25000	286,831.25		
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44759115201		(1.000) LS	420,000.00000	420,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22024325201		(235.000) DA (LS)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	340,831.62000	340,831.62		
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44759115201		(235.000) DA (LS)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	320,545.54000	320,545.54		
0025 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 22024325201		(280.000) SY (LS)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	31,846.59000	31,846.59		
0030 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44759115201		(395.000) SY (LS)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,390.000 ED	0.50000	7,695.00	0.47000	7,233.30		
0040 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		48.000 LF	262.00000	12,576.00	201.33000	9,663.84		
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		34,090.000 ED	0.30000	10,227.00	0.05000	1,704.50		
0050 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		39,862.000 FD	0.20000	7,972.40	0.05000	1,993.10		
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		134.000 ED	14.00000	1,876.00	13.42000	1,798.28		
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,210.000 ED	35.00000	42,350.00	33.55000	40,595.50		
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		940.000 ED	1.10000	1,034.00	1.01000	949.40		
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		927.000 LF	17.50000	16,222.50	5.98000	5,543.46		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0075	0104 18		37.000	357.00000	13,209.00	335.55000	12,415.35		
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0080	0107 1		197.480	156.00000	30,806.88	70.00000	13,823.60		
	LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0085	0107 2		161.890	156.00000	25,254.84	70.00000	11,332.30		
	MOWING		AC						
0090	0110 1 1		(1.350)	19,250.00000	19,250.00	78,666.07000	78,666.07		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 22024325201		AC (LS)						
0095	0110 1 1		(0.100)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	69,561.75000	69,561.75		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 44759115201		AC (LS)						
0100	0110 4 10		1,044.000	26.00000	27,144.00	98.12000	102,437.28		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0105	0120 1		157.500	38.00000	5,985.00	66.50000	10,473.75		
	REGULAR EXCAVATION		CY						
0110	0120 2 2		273.400	56.00000	15,310.40	67.60000	18,481.84		
	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		CY						
0115	0285711		274.000	140.00000	38,360.00	121.33000	33,244.42		
	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		4.300 TN	1,300.00000	5,590.00	739.00000	3,177.70		
0125 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		27,109.000 SY	3.70000	100,303.30	5.83000	158,045.47		
0130 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		12,618.000 SY	3.70000	46,686.60	7.30000	92,111.40		
0135 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		23,360.000 SY	3.80000	88,768.00	5.33000	124,508.80		
0140 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		8,124.000 SY	7.30000	59,305.20	10.76000	87,414.24		
0145 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		8,472.000 SY	5.70000	48,290.40	7.81000	66,166.32		
0150 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		2.100 TN	1,400.00000	2,940.00	2,030.50000	4,264.05		
0155 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		3,421.400 TN	207.00000	708,229.80	192.82000	659,714.35		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0160	0337 7 80		5,847.600	233.00000	1,362,490.80	181.76000	1,062,859.78		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0165	0400 2 1		2.900	3,500.00000	10,150.00	8,146.80000	23,625.72		
CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS			CY						
0170	0415 1 1		143.000	11.50000	1,644.50	10.27000	1,468.61		
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						
0175	0425 1315		1.000	9,300.00000	9,300.00	10,503.86000	10,503.86		
INLETS, CURB TYPE P-1, PARTIAL			EA						
0180	0425 1711		1.000	9,100.00000	9,100.00	11,123.82000	11,123.82		
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'			EA						
0185	0430984125		1.000	5,300.00000	5,300.00	5,471.62000	5,471.62		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD			EA						
0190	0430991		4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	2,646.17000	10,584.68		
MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE			EA						
0195	0515 1 2		18.000	151.00000	2,718.00	100.66000	1,811.88		
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF						
0200	0520 1 10		456.000	70.00000	31,920.00	53.69000	24,482.64		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		16.000 LF	252.00000	4,032.00	287.35000	4,597.60		
0210 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		264.000 LF	154.00000	40,656.00	201.33000	53,151.12		
0215 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		754.000 SY	106.50000	80,301.00	156.68000	118,136.72		
0220 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		901.000 SY	120.00000	108,120.00	201.33000	181,398.33		
0225 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		171.000 SY	176.00000	30,096.00	201.33000	34,427.43		
0230 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		784.000 SF	49.00000	38,416.00	67.11000	52,614.24		
0235 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		150.000 LF	15.50000	2,325.00	12.15000	1,822.50		
0240 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,188.000 SY	3.80000	23,514.40	3.62000	22,400.56		
0245 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,020.000 EA	7.00000	7,140.00	6.71000	6,844.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0250 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.484 GM	1,816.00000	13,590.94	1,744.86000	13,058.53		
0255 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		4,784.000 LF	2.10000	10,046.40	2.01000	9,615.84		
0260 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		905.000 LF	2.80000	2,534.00	2.68000	2,425.40		
0265 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		4.944 GM	978.00000	4,835.23	939.54000	4,645.09		
0270 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		14.000 EA	63.00000	882.00	60.40000	845.60		
0275 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		31.000 EA	56.00000	1,736.00	53.69000	1,664.39		
0280 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.742 GM	1,800.00000	10,335.60	1,744.86000	10,018.99		
0285 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.030 GM	978.00000	1,985.34	939.54000	1,907.27		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0290	0999 25	(1.000)	18,719.22000	18,719.22	18,719.22000	18,719.22		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22024325201		LS						
0295	0999 25	(1.000)	31,280.78000	31,280.78	31,280.78000	31,280.78		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44759115201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$4,298,755.53		\$4,491,881.49			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0300 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		53.000 AS	559.00000	29,627.00	570.43000	30,232.79		
0305 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		8.000 AS	2,600.00000	20,800.00	2,617.28000	20,938.24		
0310 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		3.000 AS	210.00000	630.00	570.43000	1,711.29		
0315 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		31.000 AS	70.00000	2,170.00	67.11000	2,080.41		
0320 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,711.00000	6,711.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0325 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,342.20000	1,342.20		
0330 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		24.000 EA	419.00000	10,056.00	268.44000	6,442.56		
0335 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 EA	210.00000	3,780.00	67.11000	1,207.98		
0340 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		24.000 EA	105.00000	2,520.00	67.11000	1,610.64		
0345 0700142111 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		5.000 EA	12,230.00000	61,150.00	13,757.54000	68,787.70		
0350 0700142112 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		1.000 EA	13,000.00000	13,000.00	14,093.09000	14,093.09		
0355 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	140.00000	140.00	87.24000	87.24		
0360 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		21.000 EA	210.00000	4,410.00	67.11000	1,409.31		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0365 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,553.000 EA	7.00000	10,871.00	6.71000	10,420.63		
0370 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		22.000 SF	7.00000	154.00	6.71000	147.62		
0375 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		70.000 SF	7.00000	490.00	6.71000	469.70		
0380 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 22024325201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,408.69000	11,408.69		
0385 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44759115201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,252.66000	38,252.66		
0390 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		3,569.000 LF	5.60000	19,986.40	5.37000	19,165.53		
0395 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		775.000 LF	6.30000	4,882.50	6.04000	4,681.00		
0400 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		769.000 LF	9.10000	6,997.90	8.72000	6,705.68		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0405 0711 11141		0.213	3,900.00000	830.70	3,758.16000	800.49		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0410 0711 11160		21.000	349.00000	7,329.00	335.55000	7,046.55		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0415 0711 11170		25.000	105.00000	2,625.00	100.66000	2,516.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0420 0711 11180		28.000	21.00000	588.00	20.13000	563.64		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		LF						
0425 0711 11224		397.000	6.30000	2,501.10	6.04000	2,397.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0430 0711 11241		1.039	3,900.00000	4,052.10	3,758.16000	3,904.73		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0435 0711 14125		332.000	21.00000	6,972.00	20.13000	6,683.16		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0440 0711 14160		4.000	280.00000	1,120.00	268.44000	1,073.76		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3869

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0445	0711 14170		4.000	210.00000	840.00	201.33000	805.32		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0450	0711 16101		5.266	7,300.00000	38,441.80	6,979.43000	36,753.68		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0455	0711 16102		0.032	8,500.00000	272.00	8,724.30000	279.18		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0460	0711 16131		2.490	3,900.00000	9,711.00	3,758.16000	9,357.82		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0465	0711 16201		4.582	7,300.00000	33,448.60	6,979.43000	31,979.75		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$357,696.10		\$352,068.42			

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,656,451.63

\$4,843,949.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T3869

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Minna Penavadeh

08/07/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office